
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DQ 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

7 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 
94 
14 
37 
09 
36 

117 
15 
32 
18 
13 

125 
7 

47 
26 
96 

120 
190 
149 

142 
1 

Class 

T3 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T4 
ITB 
T4 
STU 
STL 

T4 
STL 

Name 
Ryan Sprehe 
Scott Sewell 
Michael Staab 
Nathan Aust 
David Staab 
Ethan Barker 
Michael Meek 
Kenny Russo 
Sergio Zlobin 
Wayne Parks 
Keith Morrow 
Greg Word 
James Dianto 
Leann Falk 
Alexander Williams 
Angelica Sprehe 
David Fiorelli 
David Hooker 

Paolo Salvatore 
Turbo Fenton 

Hometown 
Little Elm TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Inola  OK 

Fort Worth TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Houston TX 

Fairview TX 

Missouri City TX 

Houston TX 

Granbury TX 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Prosper TX 

Tolar TX 

Fairview TX 

Little Elm TX 

Coppell TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Tyler TX 

Member_ID 

631459 

640083 

624620 

640122 

524311 

631210 

438332 

646862 

542555 

639676 

547254 

495767 

547771 

533703 

693955 

526648 

511660 

632870 

537538 

688522 

Make-Model 
2019 Ford Mustang 

2015 Porsche Cayman 

2019 Mazda Mx-5 cup car 

2020 BMW M2CS 

2017 Mazda Global MX-5 Cup Car 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2001 Porsche 911 

2014 Porsche Cayman 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

2004 Mazda 3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2020 Subaru BRZ 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2000 Mazda miata 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda miata 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

9 

15 

Best Tm 

1:18.312 

1:20.790 

1:21.919 

1:21.044 

1:21.951 

1:21.341 

1:22.574 

1:21.636 

1:23.960 

1:24.137 

1:25.653 

1:25.495 

1:28.753 

1:24.130 

1:20.981 

1:24.988 

Gap 

20:31.298 

0.370 

5.463 

0.030 

13.620 

2.210 

6.836 

0.038 

25.274 

0.771 

26.805 

0.375 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

9 Laps 

Sponsor 
Master card 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Team Hardway Racing 

Haynes and Boone 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

OAK Racing 

Mazda 

Blue Heron Racing / Quirt Racing 

Money Shot Racing 

Mazda Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

HotRodz Dallas 

Hoosier 

G-LOC 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
No working transponders: #94, #117, #190, #149, #32 
Provisional results posted at 1:30pm. Final results posted at 3:25pm 
Car #117 & #32 corrected laps/position manually. 
Car #1 DQ - GCR 9.1.4.2.g - wrong tire size. 

Printed: 1/21/2023 3:23:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

20:31.668 

Avg. Speed 

73.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.312 

Best Speed 

78.149 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ryan Sprehe 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 1: T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, ITB 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:01:28 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/21/2023 01:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

6 

7 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
190 
14 
37 
94 
32 
15 
36 

117 
18 
09 
13 

125 
7 

26 
1 

47 
96 
42 

149 

120 
142 

Class 

STU 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
ITB 
T1 
STL 

T4 
T4 

Name 
David Fiorelli 
Scott Sewell 
Michael Staab 
Ryan Sprehe 
Kenny Russo 
Michael Meek 
David Staab 
Ethan Barker 
Sergio Zlobin 
Nathan Aust 
Wayne Parks 
Keith Morrow 
Greg Word 
Leann Falk 
Turbo Fenton 
James Dianto 
Alexander Williams 
Paolo Salvatore 
David Hooker 

Angelica Sprehe 
Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Coppell TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Inola  OK 

Little Elm TX 

Missouri City TX 

Fairview TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Granbury TX 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Tolar TX 

Tyler TX 

Prosper TX 

Fairview TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Little Elm TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 

511660 

640083 

624620 

631459 

646862 

438332 

524311 

631210 

542555 

640122 

639676 

547254 

495767 

533703 

688522 

547771 

693955 

537538 

632870 

526648 

537538 

Make-Model 
2021 Ford Mustang 

2015 Porsche Cayman 

2019 Mazda Mx-5 cup car 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2017 Mazda Global MX-5 Cup Car 

2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2020 BMW M2CS 

2001 Porsche 911 

2014 Porsche Cayman 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2004 Mazda 3 

2006 Mazda miata 

1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2017 Ford fp350s 

2000 Mazda miata 

2020 Subaru BRZ 

2010 Ford Mustang 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 

Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 

Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

Best Tm 

1:20.326 

1:20.247 

1:20.712 

1:20.517 

1:20.800 

1:21.056 

1:21.894 

1:21.492 

1:21.675 

1:21.720 

1:21.420 

1:23.270 

1:23.972 

1:23.722 

1:24.257 

1:24.877 

1:27.667 

1:20.677 

Gap 

2.302 

2.955 

0.057 

27.385 

0.027 

5.733 

0.970 

5.353 

6.183 

27.075 

4.675 

1 Lap 

11.889 

47.843 

1 Lap 

15.591 

34.382 

Sponsor 

NuEnergy Storage Technologies 

Team Hardway Racing 

Master card 

OAK Racing 

Haynes and Boone 

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Mazda 

Blue Heron Racing / Quirt Racing 

Money Shot Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Mazda Motorsports 

HotRodz Dallas 

Hoosier 

G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.492) for T4 by Ethan Barker. 
Provisional results posted at 11:30am. 
Official race results posted at 12:36pm 

Printed: 1/22/2023 12:36:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.302 

Avg. Speed 

74.547 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.247 

Best Speed 

76.265 

Best Lap by 

14 - Scott Sewell 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 1: T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, ITB 

Sunday Official Race Results  

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:49:30 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 11:25 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 
4 

69 
94 
99 

188 
17 
16 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Brad Gorrondona 
Edward Cavalier 
Joshua Justice 
Judson Holt 
Bill Murray 
Jeff Bedell 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Cedar Park TX 

Member_ID 

219463 

363127 

372947 

669481 

641180 

459643 

286637 

Make-Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 Ford SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
LnSt 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:17.961 

1:18.823 

1:18.830 

1:18.843 

1:22.445 

1:22.047 

1:24.220 

Gap 

7.728 

5.189 

14.353 

1 Lap 

13.441 

26.848 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

KAOS 

Lupe Tortilla 

Retirement Dreams Dashed 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Official results posted at 8:45pm 

Printed: 1/21/2023 8:47:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.728 

Avg. Speed 

76.370 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.961 

Best Speed 

78.501 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 2: SRF3 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:33:16 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/21/2023 02:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 
4 

69 
99 

188 
94 
16 
17 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Brad Gorrondona 
Joshua Justice 
Judson Holt 
Edward Cavalier 
Jeff Bedell 
Bill Murray 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Cedar Park TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 

219463 

363127 

669481 

641180 

372947 

286637 

459643 

Make-Model 
1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

1985 Ford SRF3 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

25 

Best Tm 

1:17.870 

1:18.673 

1:19.598 

1:20.861 

1:18.330 

1:22.867 

1:23.159 

Gap 

15.338 

47.814 

14.202 

1 Lap 

33.382 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Lightspeed Motorsports 

Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

Lupe Tortilla 

KAOS 

Retirement Dreams Dashed 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:15pm 
Official race results posted at 3:40pm. 

Printed: 1/22/2023 3:42:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

15.338 

Avg. Speed 

76.609 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.870 

Best Speed 

78.593 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 2: SRF3 

Sunday Official Race Results  

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 12:33:35 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 01:05 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

3 

No. 
15 
47 
24 
5 

126 
10 
09 
3 

53 
111 
01 
14 
75 
33 
16 
34 

Class 

FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FF 
FF 
FX 
FX 
FE2 

Name 
Ashlyn Speed 
Darryl Wills 
Brad Yake 
Paul Ravaris 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
Madison Aust 
Kevin Fisher 
Marc McGahee 
Roy Hillenburg 
Greg Byrne 
Matt Boian 
Jay Messenger 
Ronny Cook 
Victor Mauk 
Justin Upchurch 

Hometown 
Mansfield TX 

league city TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Aledo TX 

Azle TX 

San Antonio TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Whitney TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Friendswood TX 

Southlake TX 

Lumberton TX 

Muleshoe TX 

Keller TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Manvel TX 

Member_ID 

659066 

289743 

464108 

453130 

476917 

646974 

662291 

650684 

636297 

399473 

215995 

474942 

69966_1 

528468 

512193 

540995 

Make-Model 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Mazda Formula 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

1999 Mazda Formula Mazda - Ronny 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
SwLa 
WTex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:10.602 

1:10.887 

1:11.664 

1:09.021 

1:13.337 

1:13.989 

1:13.903 

1:16.110 

1:15.084 

1:15.114 

1:15.729 

1:16.996 

1:18.348 

1:18.774 

1:16.573 

1:16.507 

Gap 

7.670 

12.315 

2.468 

16.012 

20.474 

0.755 

1 Lap 

1.456 

11.923 

3.925 

7.493 

13.818 

13.371 

2.550 

9.418 

Sponsor 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Quirt Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Texas Autosports 

MessengerRacing/RaceDog 

Snyder Bros Racing 

Southgate Insurance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.996) for FF by Matt Boian. 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Official race results posted at 8:45pm 

Printed: 1/21/2023 8:49:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.670 

Avg. Speed 

83.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.021 

Best Speed 

88.669 

Best Lap by 

5 - Paul Ravaris 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 3: FA, FE2, FX, FF, ASR 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:02:02 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/21/2023 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

2 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
47 
5 

24 
126 
09 
10 
53 
16 
14 
75 

111 
33 
34 

15 
01 
3 

Class 

FE2 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FF 
FF 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 

FX 
FX 
FX 

Name 
Darryl Wills 
Paul Ravaris 
Brad Yake 
Randy Freeman 
Madison Aust 
Shannon Edwards 
Marc McGahee 
Victor Mauk 
Matt Boian 
Jay Messenger 
Roy Hillenburg 
Ronny Cook 
Justin Upchurch 

Ashlyn Speed 
Greg Byrne 
Kevin Fisher 

Hometown 
league city TX 

Aledo TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Azle TX 

Fort Worth TX 

San Antonio TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Lumberton TX 

Muleshoe TX 

Friendswood TX 

Keller TX 

Manvel TX 

Mansfield TX 

Southlake TX 

Whitney TX 

Member_ID 

289743 

453130 

464108 

476917 

662291 

646974 

636297 

512193 

474942 

69966_1 

399473 

528468 

540995 

659066 

215995 

650684 

Make-Model 
2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1999 FM Formula Mazda 

1996 Piper DF-2C 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

1999 Mazda Formula Mazda - Ronny 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 

2001 Mazda Formula 

2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Region 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
WTex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 

Tex 
Tex 
Tex 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

20 

18 

8 

Best Tm 

1:10.572 

1:08.999 

1:12.156 

1:12.455 

1:12.782 

1:13.126 

1:13.191 

1:15.203 

1:16.453 

1:17.236 

1:18.514 

1:19.470 

1:16.299 

Gap 

24.461 

24.233 

6.652 

16.012 

1 Lap 

0.236 

48.309 

1 Lap 

19.094 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

10 Laps 

Sponsor 
Hillenburg Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf 

Madhatter Golf 

Freeman Racing 

Quirt Racing 

Freeman Racing 

MessengerRacing/RaceDog 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Snyder Bros Racing 

Southgate Insurance 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Texas Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.453) for FF by Matt Boian. 
Provisional results posted at 1:57pm 
Official results posted at 3:45pm 
Revised to correct FF Track record. Posted 1/23 @ 1:25pm 

Printed: 1/23/2023 1:26:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

24.461 

Avg. Speed 

84.324 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.999 

Best Speed 

88.697 

Best Lap by 

5 - Paul Ravaris 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 3: FA, FE2, FX, FF, ASR 

Sunday Revised Official Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:19:54 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 01:50 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
36 

130 
8 

162 
07 
38 
22 
03 
23 
44 
67 
18 
84 
28 
51 
45 
77 
3 

11 
34 

27 
42 

Class 

GTX 
GT1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
ASR 
GT2 
SP 
AS 
GT1 
AS 
ITE 
GT1 
GTX 

GT2 
T1 

Name 
David Staab 
Michael Williams 
Michael Staab 
Michael Quattlebaum 
James Southerland 
Colin Cohen 
Quirt Smith 
Nathan Aust 
Scott Watson 
Rene Molina 
Bryan Kerrick 
Conrad Park 
Paolo Salvatore 
Graham Baker 
Sam Daniels 
James Marshall 
Phillip Waters 
James Kimbrough 
David Fershtand 
Chris Rogers 

Robert Kacprowicz 
Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Trophy Club TX 

Fairview TX 

Inola  OK 

Houston TX 

Poolville TX 

Southlake TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Mission  TX 

Brownsville TX 

Corinth TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Northlake TX 

Cleburne TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 

524311 

693954 

624620 

481695 

615936 

307873_1 

541160 

640122 

287525 

669225 

668762 

546969 

537538 

507619 

525280 

211185 

108001 

129533 

225386 

674061 

492125 

537538 

Make-Model 
2020 Audi R8 GT4 

2010 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

2020 Audi R8 GT4 LMS 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

2009 Porsche 997.2 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport MR 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 

2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 

2008 Ford Taurus 

2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 

2017 Radical RXC 600R 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Chevrolet camaro 

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport Competition 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 

2017 Ford fp350s 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Almo 
Tex 
LnSt 

LnSt 
Hous 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:13.716 

1:14.894 

1:14.763 

1:17.264 

1:16.736 

1:17.496 

1:17.040 

1:18.305 

1:18.417 

1:19.443 

1:18.271 

1:23.293 

1:25.938 

1:22.651 

1:27.399 

1:29.524 

1:22.591 

1:20.860 

Gap 

17.264 

11.517 

7.614 

6.142 

9.481 

4.014 

2.403 

9.630 

2.906 

3.666 

3.907 

1 Lap 

58.701 

1 Lap 

7.466 

4.647 

36.526 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Team Hardway Racing; Liqui Moly 

HotRodz Dallas 

BQS Motorsports 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Quirt Racing 

Quirt Racing 

Arch House 

5X5 Brewery 

U&M 

Graham Baker Racing 

The Grace Message.org 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

5 x5 Brewery 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.716) for GTX by David Staab. 
Cars #23 & 84 timed manually - no working transponder.  Car #18 intermittent transponder. 
Provisional results posted @ 3:50pm.  Official race results posted at 8:45pm 
Car #44 T2 Moved to LIC -underweight.  GCR:5.9.3.a & c 

Printed: 1/21/2023 8:51:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

17.264 

Avg. Speed 

79.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.716 

Best Speed 

83.021 

Best Lap by 

36 - David Staab 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 4: GT1, GT2, GTX, T1, AS, ITE, SP 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:41:59 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/21/2023 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
130 
162 
18 
22 
38 
03 
67 
44 
11 
34 
51 
77 
28 
45 
3 

84 
07 
36 

8 
27 
23 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
ASR 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
AS 
AS 
SP 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 

GTX 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 
Michael Williams 
Michael Quattlebaum 
Conrad Park 
Quirt Smith 
Colin Cohen 
Nathan Aust 
Bryan Kerrick 
Rene Molina 
David Fershtand 
Chris Rogers 
Sam Daniels 
Phillip Waters 
Graham Baker 
James Marshall 
James Kimbrough 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Southerland 
David Staab 

Michael Staab 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Scott Watson 

Hometown 
Fairview TX 

Houston TX 

Corinth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Southlake TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Brownsville TX 

Mission  TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Northlake TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Houston TX 

Cleburne TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Poolville TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Inola  OK 

San Antonio TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Member_ID 

693954 

481695 

546969 

541160 

307873_1 

640122 

668762 

669225 

225386 

674061 

525280 

108001 

507619 

211185 

129533 

537538 

615936 

524311 

624620 

492125 

287525 

Make-Model 
2010 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

2017 Radical RXC 600R 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport MR 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 

2014 Chevrolet Mike Cope TA2 - Camaro 

2008 Ford Taurus 

Chevrolet camaro 

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport Competition 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 

2017 Ford Mustang 

1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

2016 Cope TA2 Mustang 

2009 Porsche 997.2 

2020 Audi R8 GT4 

2020 Audi R8 GT4 LMS 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo Stock Car 

2008 Porsche 997.1 GT3 Cup 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
STxB 
Tex 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Almo 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 

NEOK 
LnSt 
Tex 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

22 

22 

20 

25 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.554 

1:15.463 

1:17.215 

1:18.473 

1:18.127 

1:18.717 

1:19.005 

1:18.806 

1:20.348 

1:20.228 

1:24.802 

1:24.579 

1:24.288 

1:19.456 

1:31.884 

1:19.514 

1:16.964 

1:19.561 

Gap 

4.535 

36.478 

17.887 

1.411 

1.327 

20.847 

1.693 

1 Lap 

3.265 

1:12.772 

0.568 

0.814 

2 Laps 

2:44.466 

2 Laps 

0.588 

19 Laps 

Sponsor 
HotRodz Dallas 

BQS Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Quirt Racing 

5X5 Brewery 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

The Grace Message.org 

Graham Baker Racing 

U&M 

Team Hardway Racing; Liqui Moly 

5 x5 Brewery 

Arch House 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 2:50pm 
Car #07 GT2 moved to LIC for Pass Under Yellow.  GCR 6.1.1.b 
Official results posted at 3:46pm 

Printed: 1/22/2023 3:47:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.535 

Avg. Speed 

66.389 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.463 

Best Speed 

81.099 

Best Lap by 

162 - Michael Quattlebaum 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 4: GT1, GT2, GTX, T1, AS, ITE, SP 

Sunday Official Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:04:02 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 02:35 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 
27 
98 
92 
5 

89 
24 
58 
40 
82 
52 
8 

46 
117 
37 
11 
50 
87 
73 
7 

192 
95 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Robert Watson 
Logan Stretch 
Tyler Quance 
Alex Stanfield 
Matt Stretch 
Lee Thomas 
Vinnie Baratta 
Toby Linder 
Scott Deffebach 
Matt Kopchak 
Manfredi Alliata 
Matthew Davis 
Cole Witham 
Brian Slater 
Gale Corley 
Charlie Vehle 
John Davis 
John Gorman 
Michael Porter 
Anna Sanders 
Jonathan Neudorf 

Hometown 
DOUBLE OAK TX 

Arlington TX 

Cypress TX 

Argyle TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Highland Village Tx 

Farmers Branch TX 

New York NY 

Dallas TX 

Pearland TX 

Anacoco LA 

Willis TX 

Danbury TX 

Keller TX 

Los Angeles CA 

Cypress TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Scottsdale AZ 

Member_ID 

626357 

229543_7 

527160 

667569 

229543_6 

425437 

451356 

416244 

526767 

421404 

634402 

217912 

532357 

540280 

366580 

422489 

538721 

675128 

290165 

674982 

674099 

Make-Model 
2002 Mazda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

2010 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
CSCC 
Hous 
AZ 
PAZS 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

Best Tm 

1:23.273 

1:23.392 

1:23.575 

1:23.332 

1:23.454 

1:24.171 

1:24.159 

1:24.576 

1:24.600 

1:24.584 

1:25.161 

1:25.459 

1:26.179 

1:27.791 

1:29.001 

1:28.841 

1:28.659 

1:28.604 

1:29.272 

1:29.831 

1:23.613 

Gap 

1.529 

1.132 

0.052 

1.703 

12.789 

0.126 

2.765 

5.392 

0.497 

14.904 

0.147 

9.276 

20.516 

17.060 

0.440 

9.339 

1 Lap 

23.740 

2.211 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 
G-LOC Brakes 

Wheels America Racing 

A&M Excavating 

Wheels America Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Aliana Family Dental 

X-Factor Racing 

G-Loc Brakes 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

Aperture Science 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

XFactor Racing 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Official results posted at 8:50pm 

Printed: 1/21/2023 8:52:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.529 

Avg. Speed 

71.839 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.273 

Best Speed 

73.493 

Best Lap by 

27 - Robert Watson 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 5: SM, B-Spec 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:14:12 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/21/2023 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
5 

98 
58 
92 
89 
24 
8 

46 
37 
50 
11 
7 

87 
192 
27 
52 
73 
82 

117 
38 
95 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Alex Stanfield 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Tyler Quance 
Matt Stretch 
Lee Thomas 
Manfredi Alliata 
Matthew Davis 
Brian Slater 
Charlie Vehle 
Gale Corley 
Michael Porter 
John Davis 
Anna Sanders 
Robert Watson 
Matt Kopchak 
John Gorman 
Scott Deffebach 
Cole Witham 
Toby Linder 
Jonathan Neudorf 

Hometown 
Argyle TX 

Arlington TX 

Katy TX 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

New York NY 

Dallas TX 

Anacoco LA 

Danbury TX 

Willis TX 

Cypress TX 

Keller TX 

Phoenix AZ 

DOUBLE OAK TX 

Farmers Branch TX 

Los Angeles CA 

Highland Village Tx 

Pearland TX 

Dallas TX 

Scottsdale AZ 

Member_ID 

667569 

229543_7 

451356 

527160 

229543_6 

425437 

634402 

217912 

540280 

422489 

366580 

290165 

538721 

674982 

626357 

421404 

675128 

526767 

532357 

416244 

674099 

Make-Model 
Mazda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 

2002 Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
SwLa 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
AZ 
Tex 
Tex 
CSCC 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
PAZS 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

22 

19 

19 

18 

6 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.061 

1:22.992 

1:23.610 

1:23.475 

1:23.531 

1:23.949 

1:24.208 

1:25.667 

1:27.843 

1:28.282 

1:28.738 

1:28.470 

1:28.031 

1:29.563 

1:23.593 

1:24.121 

1:28.354 

1:23.961 

1:26.548 

1:26.877 

1:25.044 

Gap 

3.361 

4.637 

0.228 

0.540 

2.243 

8.813 

13.233 

28.093 

0.728 

2.336 

0.147 

6.726 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

32.063 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 
A&M Excavating 

Wheels America Racing 

Aliana Family Dental 

Wheels America Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Duriora Decoxi Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

XFactor Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

G-Loc Brakes 

Aperture Science 

X-Factor Racing 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:45pm 
Official race results posted at 9:32pm 

Printed: 1/22/2023 9:32:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff 

Track: MSR Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59350 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.361 

Avg. Speed 

62.567 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.992 

Best Speed 

73.742 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Texas Region Polar Prix Majors 

Grp 5: SM, B-Spec 

Sunday Official Race Results  

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:59:41 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/22/2023 03:15 PM 
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